




Front Engine cars
No Name Surname Entrant cc year colour

Class 5 - 1952/53 2 litre Grand Prix cars
24 21 Nuthall Ian Alta F2 1980 1952 BRG
27 19 Grant Paul Cooper Bristol Mk 2 3/53 1971 1953 Blue
28 33 Phillips Chris Cooper Bristol Mk 2 6/53 1971 1953 Green/Yellow
31 75 Wood (Eddie McGuire) Niamh Cooper Bristol Mk 1 8/52 1971 1952 BRG
32 23 Wood Barry Cooper Bristol Mk 1 6/52 1971 1952 Blue/Red
DNF 70 van Praet Jean Georges Cooper Bristol Mk 2 11/53 1971 1953 Blue/Red nose
Class 6 - 1954 -1958 Grand Prix cars on 16” wheels
17 25 Franchitti (Nick Mason) Marino Maserati 250F 2532 2493 1957 Red
23 248 Lehr Klaus Maserati 250F CM5 2500 1957 Red
33 111 Gassmann Helmut Connaught B4 2470 1954 Dark Blue/White

Class 7a - Pre 1961 front engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels
5 1 Griffiths (Philip Walker) Miles Lotus 16 368 2495 1959 Green
11 27 Wood Tony Maserati Tec Mec 2493 1958 Red

Class 8 - Formula Libre, Indianapolis and Intercontinental cars 
DNF 28 McGuire Eddie Scarab Offenhauser 3000 1960 Blue/White
DNF 30 Bronson Julian Scarab Offenhauser 2500 1960 Blue/White

Rear Engine cars
No Name Surname Entrant cc year colour

Class 7b - Pre 1961 rear engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels
1 18 Wilson (John Chisholm) Sam Lotus 18 372 2496 1960 Green

3 10 Nuthall (Giorgio Marchi) William Cooper T53 2495 1960 Green/White
8 69 Tilley (Paul Smeeth) Benn Lotus 18 373 2495 1960 BRG
9 101 Dark Tom Cooper T51 2500 1960 Green/Red
26 15 Matzelberger Thomas Cooper T45/51 2495 1960 Cream
30 24 Strolz Ingo Cooper T51 2500 1959 Green/White
DNF 12 Friedrichs Rudi Cooper T53 2462 1960 Green
DNF 91 Drake Chris Cooper T53 2495 1960 Green/White
Class 7c - Pre 1961 Formula 2 cars of not more than 1.5 litres 
DNF 60 Hann Elliott Cooper T41 1460 1956 Blue
Class 9 - Pre 1961 Grand Prix/Formula 2 cars of not more than 2 litres
13 9 Daniell Mark Cooper T45 2000 1958 BRG
29 45 Pilkington (Tania Pilkington) Richard Cooper T43 1960 1957 Blue
35 8 Ditheridge Tony Cooper T45 1960 1958 Green

DNF 51 Jolley (Tim Ross) Rod Cooper T43/51 1960 1957 BRG
DNF 127 Hart (Chris Wilson) Steve Cooper T51 2000 1959 Red
Class 10 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre 4 cyl Formula 1 cars and 1964/66 Formula 2 cars of not more than 1000cc
14 4 Thornton Greg LDS 03 1487 1961 Red/Black stripe
15 32 Hartogs Bernardo Lotus 18/21 916 1475 1961 Pale Green
16 80 Taylor Nick Lotus 18 914 1495 1961 White
20 35 Tarling (John Carpenter) Richard Assegai 1500 1962 Red
34 17 Kok (Rob Glenning) Arnout Netuar Peugeot 1500 1964 Red/Black stripe

DNF 56 Clark John Cooper T56 1475 1961 Blue/Orange
Class 11 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre multi-cylinder Formula 1 cars
12 133 de Silva (Harin de Silva) Timothy Lotus 24 946 1500 1962 White
18 14 Wilson Richard Cooper T60 1500 1962 Dk Green/White stripe
19 66 Hoole Sid Cooper T66 F1 1495 1963 Blue/White
21 96 de Silva Harindra Scirocco BRM 1498 1963 White/Blue/Red

DNF 13 Colasacco Joseph Ferrari 1512 1500 1965 Red
Class 12 - Pre 1966 Tasman & Intercontinental 4 cylinder cars of not more than 2.7 lts
2 11 Fairley Jon Brabham BT11/19 2700 1964 Green
4 79 Gans Michael Cooper T79 2500 1964 Green
6 3 Cannell Barry Brabham BT11A 2700 1964 Red/White
7 22 Horsman Peter Lotus 18/21 2500 1961 Dk Blue/Black
10 49 Beaumont Andrew Lotus 18 915 2500 1961 UDT/Laystall Green

22 7 Topliss Nick Cooper T53 Lowline 2498 1961 Blue
25 132 Kinch Larry Lotus 32 Tasman 1498 1964 White
DNF 94 O'Brien (Tom de Gres) Michael Brabham BT14 1498 1965 White/Blue
DNS 6 Emery John Brabham BT4 2495 1962 Blue

Drivers of the Day: Front Engine: Marino Franchitti, Rear Engine: Jon Fairley

Silverstone Classic - HGPCA Race for Pre 66 Grand Prix Cars



Zandvoort Historic Grand Prix
HGPCA Races for Pre 1966 Historic GP Cars

Pos No Name Car cc

Front Engine cars
Pre-War Grand Prix and Voiturette cars

1 Gillett John MG K3 1086 1934
26 Brandts Luc Talbot Lago 4482 1948

Class 5 - 1952/53 2 litre Grand Prix cars 

21 Nuthall Ian Alta F2 1980 1952
36 Staes Erik Cooper Bristol Mk2 7/53 1971 1953
19 Grant Paul Cooper Bristol Mk 2 3/53 1971 1953
32 Plante Guy Cooper Bristol 9/53 1971 1953

Class 6 - 1954 -1958 Grand Prix cars on 16” wheels

22 Hart (Hann Family) Steve Maserati 250F CM7 2494 1958
248 Lehr Klaus Maserati 250F CM5 2500 1957
17 Valvekens Marc Gordini 16 2479 1956
20 Dumolin Christian Maserati 250F 2522 2495 1954

Class 7a - Pre 1961 front engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels

5 Bailey Marshall Lotus 16 364 2500 1959
7 McCabe Charles BRM 25-8 2500 1958

Class 8 - Formula Libre, Indianapolis and Intercontinental cars 

2 Jolley Rod Lister Jaguar 3781 1958
28 McGuire Eddie Scarab Offenhauser 3000 1960

Rear Engine cars
Class 7b - Pre 1961 rear engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels

10 Nuthall (Giorgio Marchi) William Cooper T53 2495 1960
15 Matzelberger Thomas Cooper T45/51 2495 1960
24 Strolz Ingo Cooper T51 2500 1959
73 Dark Tom Cooper T51 2500 1960

Class 9 - Pre 1961 Grand Prix/Formula 2 cars of not more than 2 litres

42 Willis James Cooper T45 1960 1958
8 Ditheridge Tony Cooper T45 1960 1958

47 Jolliffe Brian Cooper T45 1960 1958
Class 10 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre 4 cylinder Formula 1 cars 

Drake Chris Cooper T71/73 1498 1964
Taylor Nick Lotus 18 914 1495 1961
Perk Eddy Heron F1 1488 1960
Herreman Arnold LDS Alfa Romeo 06 1470 1961
Shaw Mark Lotus 21 1500 1961
Thornton Greg LDS 03 1487 1961

Class 11 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre multi-cylinder Formula 1 cars

Middlehurst (John Bowers) Andy Lotus 25 R4 1498 1962
Hoole Sid Cooper T66 F1 1495 1963
Romano John Brabham BT11 1500 1964

Class 12 - Pre 1966 Tasman & Intercontinental 4cyl cars not more than 2.7lts

Beaumont Andrew Lotus 18 915 2500 1961
Cannell Barry Brabham BT11A 2700 1964
Horsman Peter Lotus 18/21 2500 1961
de Gres Tom Brabham BT14 1498 1965
Kinch Larry Lotus 32 Tasman 1498 1964
Emery John Brabham BT4 2495 1962
Locke Chris Lotus 32B F2 7 2488 1965
Gans Michael Cooper T79 2500 1964

Drivers of the Day: Front Engine: Erik Staes  Rear Engine: James Willis





Pos No Surname Name Car cc year colour

Front Engine Cars
Klasse 1 : Grand-Prix-Wagen 1925 - 1934 auf 18" -oder 19" -Radern

31 35 Rettenmaier (Stephan) Jakob Pattensen Bugatti T35 2662s 1929 Pale Blue
32 14 Gillett John AUS MG K3 1086s 1934 Blue
33 11 Douchet Philippe FRA MG K3 1086s 1934 Blue

DNF 34 Rettenmaier Josef Rosenberg Maserati 6C34 3724s 1934 Red
Klasse 3: Frontgetriebene Voiturette-Wagen vor 1939 mit bis 1.500 ccm auf 16”-Radern

30 12 Bäurle Uli Maserati 6CM 1493s 1936 Red
38 23 Rettenmaier Stephan Pattensen Maserati 6CM 1493s 1937 Red

DNS 16 Muller Urs CH Maserati 6CM 1500s 1938 Yellow/Green
Klasse 5 : Formel-2-Fahrzeuge 1952/52

18 21 Nuthall Ian GB Alta F2 1980 1952 BRG
19 19 Grant Paul B Cooper Bristol Mk 2 3/53 1971 1953 Blue
20 28 McGuire Eddie IRL Cooper Bristol Mk 1 8/52 1971 1952 BRG
24 6 Eyre Martin GB Cooper Bristol F2/T23/25 1971 1953 Green/Yellow
26 36 Staes Erik B Cooper Bristol Mk 7/53 1971 1953 Green/Red
27 33 Phillips Chris GN Cooper Bristol Mk 2 6/53 1971 1953 Green/Yellow

Klasse 6 : Formel-1-Fahrzeuge 1954 – 1958 auf 16” – Radern

15 248 Lehr Klaus Weinheim Maserati 250F CM5 2500 1957 Red
22 56 Halusa Martin A Maserati 250F 2521 2493 1956 White
34 60 Gassmann Helmut Bovenden Connaught B4 2470 1954 Blue

Klasse 7a : Formel-1-Fahrzeuge vor 1961 auf 15" - Radern

7 20 Folch-Rusinol Joaquin ES Lotus 16 365 2500 1959 Green
16 9 Smith Tony GB Ferrari Dino 2500 1960 Red

Klasse 8 : Formula Libre- und Indianopolis- Fahrzeuge vor 1961 

12 2 Jolley Rod GB Lister Jaguar 3781 1958 Silver
36 30 Bronson Julian GB Scarab Offenhauser 2500 1960 Blue/White

Rear Engine Cars
Klasse 7B: Grand-Prix Wagen vor 1961 mit Heckmotor auf 15”-Radern

4 18 Chisholm John GB Lotus 18 372 2496 1960 Green
13 15 Matzelberger Thomas A Cooper T45/51 2495 1960 Cream
14 51 Dark Tom GB Cooper T51 2500 1960 Green/Red
23 57 Griffin Paul GB Cooper T51 2495 1958 Dark Blue
28 10 Nuthall (Giorgio Marchi) William GB Cooper T53 2495 1960 Green/White
29 24 Strolz Ingo A Cooper T51 2500 1959 Green/White
35 40 Joebstl Stephan A Cooper Maserati T51 2484 1959 Red

Klasse 9: Grand-Prix und Formel-2-Wagen vor 1961 bis 2.000 ccm

17 70 Plante Guy GB Cooper T45 1998 1958 Black
21 5 Baudin Michel F Cooper T45 1960 1958 Red
37 47 Jolliffe Brian GB Cooper T45 1960 1958 BRG
39 42 Willis James GB Cooper T45 1960 1958 Green

Klasse 10: Formel-1-Fahrzeuge vor 1966 (1.500 ccm und mit Vierzylinder-Motor) sowie 

Formel-2-Fahrzeuge 1964-66 bis 1.000ccm

6 91 Drake Chris GB Cooper T71/73 1498 1964 BRG
9 32 Hartogs Bernardo BRA/GB Lotus 18/21 916 1475 1961 Pale Green

10 53 Buhofer Philipp CH Lotus 44 F23 1000 1966 Green
11 88 Taylor Nick GB Lotus 18 914 1495 1961 White

Klasse 12: Tasman & Intercontinental-Wagen vor 1966 (bis 2.700 ccm & mit Vierzylinder-Motor)

1 22 Horsman Peter GB Lotus 18/21 2500 1961 Dk Blue/Black
2 17 Gans Michael USA Cooper T79 2500 1964 Green
3 3 Cannell Barry GB Brabham BT11A 2700 1964 Red/White
5 7 Blees Max Aachen Brabham BT7A 2700 1963 Burgundy
8 50 Goetze Wulf Koeln Cooper T53 2700 1961 Green

25 72 de Gres Tom B Brabham BT14 1498 1965 White/Blue

Drivers of the Day: Front engine: Tony Smith  Rear Engine: Nick Taylor

Nurburgring: AvD Oldtimer Grand Prix - Race 6







Zandvoort Historic Grand Prix
HGPCA Races for Pre 1966 Historic GP Cars

Pos No Name Car cc

Front Engine cars
Pre-War Grand Prix and Voiturette cars

1 Gillett John MG K3 1086 1934
26 Brandts Luc Talbot Lago 4482 1948

Class 5 - 1952/53 2 litre Grand Prix cars 

21 Nuthall Ian Alta F2 1980 1952
36 Staes Erik Cooper Bristol Mk2 7/53 1971 1953
19 Grant Paul Cooper Bristol Mk 2 3/53 1971 1953
32 Plante Guy Cooper Bristol 9/53 1971 1953

Class 6 - 1954 -1958 Grand Prix cars on 16” wheels

22 Hart (Hann Family) Steve Maserati 250F CM7 2494 1958
248 Lehr Klaus Maserati 250F CM5 2500 1957
17 Valvekens Marc Gordini 16 2479 1956
20 Dumolin Christian Maserati 250F 2522 2495 1954

Class 7a - Pre 1961 front engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels

5 Bailey Marshall Lotus 16 364 2500 1959
7 McCabe Charles BRM 25-8 2500 1958

Class 8 - Formula Libre, Indianapolis and Intercontinental cars 

2 Jolley Rod Lister Jaguar 3781 1958
28 McGuire Eddie Scarab Offenhauser 3000 1960

Rear Engine cars
Class 7b - Pre 1961 rear engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels

10 Nuthall (Giorgio Marchi) William Cooper T53 2495 1960
15 Matzelberger Thomas Cooper T45/51 2495 1960
24 Strolz Ingo Cooper T51 2500 1959
73 Dark Tom Cooper T51 2500 1960

Class 9 - Pre 1961 Grand Prix/Formula 2 cars of not more than 2 litres

42 Willis James Cooper T45 1960 1958
8 Ditheridge Tony Cooper T45 1960 1958

47 Jolliffe Brian Cooper T45 1960 1958
Class 10 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre 4 cylinder Formula 1 cars 

Drake Chris Cooper T71/73 1498 1964
Taylor Nick Lotus 18 914 1495 1961
Perk Eddy Heron F1 1488 1960
Herreman Arnold LDS Alfa Romeo 06 1470 1961
Shaw Mark Lotus 21 1500 1961
Thornton Greg LDS 03 1487 1961

Class 11 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre multi-cylinder Formula 1 cars

Middlehurst (John Bowers) Andy Lotus 25 R4 1498 1962
Hoole Sid Cooper T66 F1 1495 1963
Romano John Brabham BT11 1500 1964

Class 12 - Pre 1966 Tasman & Intercontinental 4cyl cars not more than 2.7lts

Beaumont Andrew Lotus 18 915 2500 1961
Cannell Barry Brabham BT11A 2700 1964
Horsman Peter Lotus 18/21 2500 1961
de Gres Tom Brabham BT14 1498 1965
Kinch Larry Lotus 32 Tasman 1498 1964
Emery John Brabham BT4 2495 1962
Locke Chris Lotus 32B F2 7 2488 1965
Gans Michael Cooper T79 2500 1964

Drivers of the Day: Front Engine: Erik Staes  Rear Engine: James Willis



Front Engine cars
No Name Surname Entrant cc year colour

Class 5 - 1952/53 2 litre Grand Prix cars
24 21 Nuthall Ian Alta F2 1980 1952 BRG
27 19 Grant Paul Cooper Bristol Mk 2 3/53 1971 1953 Blue
28 33 Phillips Chris Cooper Bristol Mk 2 6/53 1971 1953 Green/Yellow
31 75 Wood (Eddie McGuire) Niamh Cooper Bristol Mk 1 8/52 1971 1952 BRG
32 23 Wood Barry Cooper Bristol Mk 1 6/52 1971 1952 Blue/Red
DNF 70 van Praet Jean Georges Cooper Bristol Mk 2 11/53 1971 1953 Blue/Red nose
Class 6 - 1954 -1958 Grand Prix cars on 16” wheels
17 25 Franchitti (Nick Mason) Marino Maserati 250F 2532 2493 1957 Red
23 248 Lehr Klaus Maserati 250F CM5 2500 1957 Red
33 111 Gassmann Helmut Connaught B4 2470 1954 Dark Blue/White

Class 7a - Pre 1961 front engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels
5 1 Griffiths (Philip Walker) Miles Lotus 16 368 2495 1959 Green
11 27 Wood Tony Maserati Tec Mec 2493 1958 Red

Class 8 - Formula Libre, Indianapolis and Intercontinental cars 
DNF 28 McGuire Eddie Scarab Offenhauser 3000 1960 Blue/White
DNF 30 Bronson Julian Scarab Offenhauser 2500 1960 Blue/White

Rear Engine cars
No Name Surname Entrant cc year colour

Class 7b - Pre 1961 rear engine Grand Prix cars on 15” wheels
1 18 Wilson (John Chisholm) Sam Lotus 18 372 2496 1960 Green

3 10 Nuthall (Giorgio Marchi) William Cooper T53 2495 1960 Green/White
8 69 Tilley (Paul Smeeth) Benn Lotus 18 373 2495 1960 BRG
9 101 Dark Tom Cooper T51 2500 1960 Green/Red
26 15 Matzelberger Thomas Cooper T45/51 2495 1960 Cream
30 24 Strolz Ingo Cooper T51 2500 1959 Green/White
DNF 12 Friedrichs Rudi Cooper T53 2462 1960 Green
DNF 91 Drake Chris Cooper T53 2495 1960 Green/White
Class 7c - Pre 1961 Formula 2 cars of not more than 1.5 litres 
DNF 60 Hann Elliott Cooper T41 1460 1956 Blue
Class 9 - Pre 1961 Grand Prix/Formula 2 cars of not more than 2 litres
13 9 Daniell Mark Cooper T45 2000 1958 BRG
29 45 Pilkington (Tania Pilkington) Richard Cooper T43 1960 1957 Blue
35 8 Ditheridge Tony Cooper T45 1960 1958 Green

DNF 51 Jolley (Tim Ross) Rod Cooper T43/51 1960 1957 BRG
DNF 127 Hart (Chris Wilson) Steve Cooper T51 2000 1959 Red
Class 10 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre 4 cyl Formula 1 cars and 1964/66 Formula 2 cars of not more than 1000cc
14 4 Thornton Greg LDS 03 1487 1961 Red/Black stripe
15 32 Hartogs Bernardo Lotus 18/21 916 1475 1961 Pale Green
16 80 Taylor Nick Lotus 18 914 1495 1961 White
20 35 Tarling (John Carpenter) Richard Assegai 1500 1962 Red
34 17 Kok (Rob Glenning) Arnout Netuar Peugeot 1500 1964 Red/Black stripe

DNF 56 Clark John Cooper T56 1475 1961 Blue/Orange
Class 11 - Pre 1966 1.5 litre multi-cylinder Formula 1 cars
12 133 de Silva (Harin de Silva) Timothy Lotus 24 946 1500 1962 White
18 14 Wilson Richard Cooper T60 1500 1962 Dk Green/White stripe
19 66 Hoole Sid Cooper T66 F1 1495 1963 Blue/White
21 96 de Silva Harindra Scirocco BRM 1498 1963 White/Blue/Red

DNF 13 Colasacco Joseph Ferrari 1512 1500 1965 Red
Class 12 - Pre 1966 Tasman & Intercontinental 4 cylinder cars of not more than 2.7 lts
2 11 Fairley Jon Brabham BT11/19 2700 1964 Green
4 79 Gans Michael Cooper T79 2500 1964 Green
6 3 Cannell Barry Brabham BT11A 2700 1964 Red/White
7 22 Horsman Peter Lotus 18/21 2500 1961 Dk Blue/Black
10 49 Beaumont Andrew Lotus 18 915 2500 1961 UDT/Laystall Green

22 7 Topliss Nick Cooper T53 Lowline 2498 1961 Blue
25 132 Kinch Larry Lotus 32 Tasman 1498 1964 White
DNF 94 O'Brien (Tom de Gres) Michael Brabham BT14 1498 1965 White/Blue
DNS 6 Emery John Brabham BT4 2495 1962 Blue

Drivers of the Day: Front Engine: Marino Franchitti, Rear Engine: Jon Fairley

Silverstone Classic - HGPCA Race for Pre 66 Grand Prix Cars




